RECORDING REQUESTED BY AND MAIL TO:

Harold Willard and Beverly Willard
Trustees of the Harold Willard
and Beverly Willard 1980 Trust
400 Bavarian Drive
Carson City, NV 89705

Pursuant to NRS 239B.030(4), I affirm that the instrument contained below (or attached hereto) does not contain the social security number of any person.

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

2014-854096

Rec:\$15.00 Total:\$15.00

12/08/2014 04:19 PM

ROWE HALES YTURBIDE LLP

Pgs=3



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E09

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

Lot 91, CARSON VALLEY ESTATES SUBDIVISION, UNIT NO. 5, FILED FOR RECORD IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA, ON AUGUST 11, 1972, AS DOCUMENT NO. 61096.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or

profits thereof.

Per NRS 111.312 - The Legal Description appeare previously in Deed recorded on 12 August 2013, in Book 813, Page 3277, Document No. 828742, in Douglas County Records, Douglas County, Nevada

Witness my hand this <u>5</u> day of December, 2014.

GRANTOR HOWARD WILLARD AND BEVERLY WILLARD 1980 TRUST

HAROLD WILLARD, Trustee

BEVERLY WILLARD, Trustee

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF NEVADA

) ss.

COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)

On December 5th, 2014, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared HAROLD WILLARD and BEVERLY WILLARD known to me to be the persons whose names are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that they executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas GAYLE SARRATEA

My Appointment Expires on March 20, 2015

NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)			\wedge
a. 1220-04-513-026			(\
b			\ \
c	·		\ \
d			\ \
2. Type of Property:			
a. Vacant Land	b. 🖊 Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDE	ERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse	d. 2-4 Plex	Book	Page:
e. 🔲 Apt. Bldg	f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording	ng:
g. Agricultural 1	h. Mobile Home	Notes:	
Other			
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price	e of Property	\$	
	losure Only (value of prop	erty(
c. Transfer Tax Value:		\$	()
d. Real Property Transfer	Tax Due	\$ 0	/ /
•			
4. If Exemption Claimed	<u>:</u>)
a. Transfer Tax Exem	ption per NRS 375.090, S	ection 9	/ /
b. Explain Reason for	Exemption: Transfer pro	perty to a corporation	or other
business organizati	on when the person conv	eying owns 100%	
5. Partial Interest: Percen	tage being transferred:	%	
The undersigned declares a	nd acknowledges, under p	enalty of perjury, pu	rsuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the	information provided is o	correct to the best of t	heir information and belief,
and can be supported by de	ocumentation if called upo	on to substantiate the	information provided herein.
Furthermore, the parties ag	ree that disallowance of a	ny claimed exemption	n, or other determination of
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant			
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer	and Seller shall be jointly	and severally liable	for any additional amount owed.
6/ 10	i ast	\ \	
Signature Handly	Welly /ee	Capacity: Haro	_{:Ed} Willard, Trustee
W. Ol			
Signature / Mala	Malle My	Capacity: <u>Ha</u> ro	1년Willard, Manager
A		/	
SELLER (GRANTOR) II			TEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)		(REQUIRED)	
Print Name: Haro Id Willard		Print Name: Harch Willard	
Address:400 Bavarian Drive		Address: 400 Bavarian Drive	
City: Carson City		City: Carson City	
State: Nevada Z	Zip: 89705	State:Nevada	Zip:89705
COMPANY/PERSON RE	EQUESTING RECORD	ING (Required if no	ot seller or buyer)
Print Name: Michael Smiley		Escrow#	
Address:1638 Esmeralda			
City: Minden		State:NV	Zip: 89423